
• 

22 MARCH 

Port 

H.O. 
H.O. 
AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

D 

I Appn. 
I No. 

51637 
51638 
3427 

3212 
3429 

3407 

3406 

3348 

3241 

2020 

3021 

3023 

3363 

2030 
3388 

3026 

3411 

3412 

3418 

3416 

3419 

3415 

3420 

3414 

3413 

3410 

3417 

Tariff 
Item 

84.45.009 
84.45.009 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.61.021 

85.01.001 

85.01.001 

85.01.001} 
85.01.019 
85.01.031 

85.11.009 
85.11.009 

85.13.001 

85.15.049 

85.15.049 

85 .15 .059 

85.15 .059 

85 .15 .059 

85 .15.059 

85.15.059 

85 .15 .059 

85.15.059 

85 .15 .059 

85.15.059 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1979 I 38-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Fellows vertical gear shaver, for the cutting of gears . . . . 
Sunderland horizontal gear planer, for the cutting of gears .. 
Boddington triple roll ink grinding machine, to be used in the manu-

facture of printing inks 
Enerpac body cutters-model BRSl, to be used for rescue purposes .. 
Pneumatic actuators for stainless steel valves, to be used as part of 

control system for operation of diatomaceous earth filter, forming 
part of bacteriological agar production plant (9 only) 

Rubber moulding presses, to be used for moulding of rubber components 
used for printing and dairy industries (6 only) 

Rubber warming mill, to be used for mixing and masticating rubber 
and forming into rough sheets ready for presses and extruders 
(1 only) 

2 piece Mitsubishi press tool to be fitted to existing hydraulic press, 
to be used in making moulded headlinings 

Valves of brass or other copper alloy for fitting to locally made LPG 
cylinders only, viz: 

Hamai type 730 and Hamai Gas standard valve or similar 
ASEA type MB 180 L, 11 kW, 8 pole brake motor; ASEA type MTB 

80 B, 0.55 kW 920 r.p.m., brake motor, and type MTB 80 B 0.75 kW, 
1410 r.p.m. brake motor 

Crompton Greaves TEFC electric motors, normal ratings up to 55 kW 
with cast iron frames designed and manufactured to resist chemical, 
acid, and alkaline attack in the dairy industry 

Foot mounted TEFC motors with a brake, or brakes inherently 
mounted within the motor 

Delta TCA-N-XM4 toroidal current transformer, with remote reading 
meter 

Furnaces, dental, peculiar to use in orthodontic work in laboratories 
Sentinel quality control heat sealer, model 12-AS (thermal bar), to be 

used in laboratory testing of inks applied to various packaging 
materials and films 

Telephone hand sets, battery operated, waterproof, for communications 
in power scheme tunnels 

Radio broadcasting equipment to be used in the establishment of a 
radio station, viz: 

Electro impulse DPTC-5 K AM load in antenna systems (for 
protection of antenna systems) 

Radio broadcasting equipment to be used in the establishment of a 
radio station, viz: 

Kintronico LTU-5 B 5 kW AM tuning unit (for tuning antenna) 
Broadcasting equipment to be used in the establishment of a radio 

station, viz: 
Collins model 377 D-2 automatic transmitter switches for AM 

operation 
Broadcasting equipment to be used in the establishment of a radio 

station, viz: 
Collins 828 E-15 kW AM transmitter 125 percent positive modulation 

includes: 
Filament voltage regulator, R.F. ammeter, remote control 

interface 
Broadcasting equipment to be used in the establishment of a radio 

station, viz: 
Moseley PCL-101 STL transmitter system 

Broadcasting equipment to be used in the establishment of a radio 
station, viz: 

Moseley RPL-3A remote pick up link system transmitter/receiver 
148-174 MHz operation 

Broadcasting equipment to be used in the establishment of a radio 
station, viz: 

Moseley TRC 15 amp remote control system transmitter unit 
Broadcasting equipment to be used in the establishment of a radio 

station, viz: 
Orban optimod-AM limiter/compressor for modulation 

Broadcasting equipment to be used in the establishment of a radio 
station, viz: 

RF contactor, kintronic labs 220V AC 50 Hz coil, DPOT contacts, 
40 amps 20 kV includes: wall mounted enclosure 

Broadcasting equipment to be used in the establishment of a radio 
station, viz: 

TFT 735 AM modulation monitor with balanced audio output 
Power level alarm 
Modulation alarm 

Broadcasting equipment to be used in the establishment of a radio 
station, viz: 

Collins 82 OD-2 1 kW AM transmitter, includes: 
Tubes 
Remote control interface 
50 Hz conversion 

Rates of Duty 

Normal Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

707 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 


