THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

707

Tariff Notice No. 1979/38—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		- Par II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref
I.O.	51637	84.45.009	Fellows vertical gear shaver, for the cutting of gears	Free*	Free*	1
I.O. .K	51638 3427	84.45.009 84.59.059	Sunderland horizontal gear planer, for the cutting of gears Boddington triple roll ink grinding machine, to be used in the manu- facture of printing inks	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1
K K	3212 3429	84.59.059 84.59.059	Enerpac body cutters—model BRS1, to be used for rescue purposes Pneumatic actuators for stainless steel valves, to be used as part of control system for operation of diatomaceous earth filter, forming	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1
K	3407	84.59.059	part of bacteriological agar production plant (9 only) Rubber moulding presses, to be used for moulding of rubber components	Free*	Free*	1
К	3406	84.59.059	used for printing and dairy industries (6 only) Rubber warming mill, to be used for mixing and masticating rubber and forming into rough sheets ready for presses and extruders	Free*	Free*	1
к	3348	84.59.059	(1 only) 2 piece Mitsubishi press tool to be fitted to existing hydraulic press,	Free*	Free*	1
ĸ	3241	84.61.021	to be used in making moulded headlinings Valves of brass or other copper alloy for fitting to locally made LPG cylinders only, viz:	Free*		
'N	2020	85.01.001	Hamai type 730 and Hamai Gas standard valve or similar ASEA type MB 180 L, 11 kW, 8 pole brake motor; ASEA type MTB 80 B, 0.55 kW 920 r.p.m., brake motor, and type MTB 80 B 0.75 kW,	Free*	Free*	1
к	3021	85.01.001	1410 r.p.m. brake motor Crompton Greaves TEFC electric motors, normal ratings up to 55 kW with cast iron frames designed and manufactured to resist chemical,	Free*	Free*	1
к	3023	85.01.001	acid, and alkaline attack in the dairy industry Foot mounted TEFC motors with a brake, or brakes inherently	Free*	Free*	1
к	3363	85.01.019 ∫ 85.01.031	mounted within the motor Delta TCA-N-XM4 toroidal current transformer, with remote reading meter	Free*	Free*	1
'N K	2030 3388	85.11.009 85.11.009	Furnaces, dental, peculiar to use in orthodontic work in laboratories Sentinel quality control heat sealer, model 12-AS (thermal bar), to be used in laboratory testing of inks applied to various packaging	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
к	3026	85.13.001	materials and films Telephone hand sets, battery operated, waterproof, for communications	Free*	Free*	
К	3411	85.15.049	in power scheme tunnels Radio broadcasting equipment to be used in the establishment of a radio station, viz: Electro impulse DPTC-5 KAM load in antenna systems (for	Free*	Free*	
к	3412	85.15.049	protection of antenna systems) Radio broadcasting equipment to be used in the establishment of a radio station, viz:	Free*	Free*	1
K	3418	85.15.059	Kintronico LTU-5 B 5 kW AM tuning unit (for tuning antenna) Broadcasting equipment to be used in the establishment of a radio station, viz:	Free*	Free*	1
K	3416	85.15.059	Collins model 377 D-2 automatic transmitter switches for AM operation Broadcasting equipment to be used in the establishment of a radio station, viz:	Free*	Free*	1
			Collins 828 E-15 kW AM transmitter 125 percent positive modulation includes: Filament voltage regulator, R.F. ammeter, remote control			
ĸ	3419	85.15.059	interface Broadcasting equipment to be used in the establishment of a radio	Free*	Free*	
X	3415	85.15.059	station, viz: Moseley PCL-101 STL transmitter system Broadcasting equipment to be used in the establishment of a radio	Free*	Free*	
7	2400	95 15 050	station, viz: Moseley RPL-3A remote pick up link system transmitter/receiver 148-174 MHz operation	T	, 	
K	3420	85.15.059	Broadcasting equipment to be used in the establishment of a radio station, viz: Moseley TRC 15 amp remote control system transmitter unit	Free*	Free*	
X	3414	85.15.059	Broadcasting equipment to be used in the establishment of a radio station, viz:	Free*	Free*	
2	3413	85.15.059	Orban optimod-AM limiter/compressor for modulation Broadcasting equipment to be used in the establishment of a radio station, viz: RF contactor, kintronic labs 220V AC 50 Hz coil, DPOT contacts,	Free*	Free*	
2	3410	85.15.059	40 amps 20 kV includes: wall mounted enclosure Broadcasting equipment to be used in the establishment of a radio station, viz:	Free*	Free*	
			TFT 735 AM modulation monitor with balanced audio output Power level alarm Modulation alarm			
K	3417	85.15.059	Broadcasting equipment to be used in the establishment of a radio station, viz: Collins 82 OD-21 kW AM transmitter, includes:	Free*	Free*	1
			Tubes Remote control interface 50 Hz conversion			

Þ